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CHAPTER 294

Senate Bill No. 7

(Legislative Research Committee)
(at the request of the State Board of Administration)

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION POSTAGE REVOLVING FUND

AN ACT

To amend and reenact section 48-0606 of the North Dakota Revised
Code of 1943, relating to the board of administration postage
revolving fund, appropriating or reappropriating to said fund
not to exceed thirty thousand dollars and declaring an emergency.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Slate of
North Dakota:

SecTioN 1. AMENDMENT.) Section 48-0606 of the North Da-
kota Revised Code of 1943 is hereby amended and reenacted to
read as follows:

48-0606. Boarp oF ADMINISTRATION PostaGE REVOLYING
Funp.) There shall be maintained in the office of the state treas-
urer a ‘‘board of administration postage revolving fund’’ in the
basic sum of thirty thousand dollars to provide funds for the ad-
vance pavment of postage. The board of administration may draw
upon said fund for the advance payment of postage for the use
of the central mailing bureau, and all collections from the several
offices, departments, and agencies, for postage used by the same,
are hereby appropriated and shall be paid into said fund. The
provisions of section 54-2710 shall not apply to said fund nor shall
any part of said fund revert at the expiration of any biennium.

SeEcTiON 2. APPROPRIATION.) There is hereby appropriated
or reappropriated to the board of administration postage re-
volving fund, in a sum not to exceed thirty thousand dollars. all
sums appropriated to said fund by chapter 214 of the 1941
Sesions Laws, chapter 13 of the 1943 Session Laws and chapter 60
of the 1945 Session Laws and all collections credited to said fund,
it being the intent of this section to stabilize said fund in the
basie sum of thirty thousand dollars.

Section 3. EMERGENcCY.) This Aect is hereby declared to
be an emergency measure and shall be in full force and effect
from and after its passage and approval.

Approved March 7, 1949.
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